3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Gl | ECR-20-003838 134AR2020 | F7 | RK
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE o> | TCR-20-008218 venz0z0 |we | 1¢
H ECR-22-135710 I1APR2022 |ROY | TLE
21514726-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC J ECR-23-165307 02FEB2023 | LG | JAH
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-21514726-7 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-21514726-1 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |3.43 mm [.135] -
INSUL [5.33 mm [.210] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - 1 1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 L - 1 1 21190821 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3 - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SAT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- - TE TERMINAL : A
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 58449408 "R FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: MALE TYPE XIIT CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MALE TYPE XIIT CONTACT - | REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}gﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%zﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 6\ - 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
6.35-7.93 mm [.250-.312 INJ 3.56-4.19 mm [.140- 165 IN] 6.35-7.93 mm [.250-.312 INJ 3.56-4.19 mm [.140- 165 IN] - w 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL 114-10005 : : TERMINAL - : - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
APPL T CAT ON APPL T CAT ON - 1 1 455838-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SPECIFICATION i i ) SPECIFICATION i } } -2 ] 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1 1 1803096 -1 EXTENSTION PLATE 18
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
- 1 1 1-22218-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - w 854769 -1 HOLDER, NS 74
66740-9 66255-5 | -66255-2 662569 66740-9 66255-5 1-66255-2 66256-9 - w 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
[-66740-1 66255-6 66256-4 172740-2 1-66740-1 66255-6 66255-4 [712740-2 . | | 2119791 -6 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
2-66740-0 662559 662561 1-172740-2 262§13050 66255-9 662561 1-172740-2 T w 1797401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 7
001400 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE @b LEiB CRIM FN/CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE @@ L§i3 CRIMP HEIGHT FVCRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 1 1 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
SI/E T mm [ REFERENCE SETTING SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | [-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
12 AWG 2. 514/-0.080.099+/-. 0031 4.3 2.50mm2 /8 2. 42+/-0.08 [.095+/-.003] 5.4 - 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
14 AWG 2.36+4/-0.080.093+/-.003] 5.9 - 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
16 AWG 2.16+/-0.08[.085+/-.003] 7.8 - | | 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1 1 11242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
- 1 1 690/7/53-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 1 1 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
||| - 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
- 1 1 3-11752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl SECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ? 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
- ? ? 2-28449672-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - w 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S 13209c8-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE c | e |-16028-2c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. *WARNING S 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIALE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING —— TR Er P =
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — T e RS/ I -
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - - - ) B
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T 5 T es0s T TSREar RoLbER FRoT -
T UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ! ’
1 1 ? 1 2-2391968-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
/8\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REOUIREMENT. - PP 0-e40647-9  JoPACER I
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - -] - - - 6
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE R | [ 5119780-3 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO :
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY - | 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO | 1 0 1 7-2119784-9 |CRIMPER INSULATION O PREMI UM 3
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION :
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR S R N 2
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 25 SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER N 2-1803767-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC R
APPLICATION. “Ii-i2l -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
\T \S SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLUNG ENG\NEER\NG ORGAN\ZAT\ON DWN OAJAN 20 1 3 :) . .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i Y I N TE Connectivi J(y
CHK 04JAN20T3 59[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 0AJANZ20T 3 [NAME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON . i Deeon Side Teed
Lre 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S : T R R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151426 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

—— =—8.04+0.5

] \\‘i’MF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] N
%WWWMMHMMH“ﬂgMW
- REF

43.70£0.05

%

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES (H@Rg

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Gty DWYN_HN 04JANZOTS > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAILEY e — HOrriSburg’ S
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04JAN2OT 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{::3€E£ v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : S R i R
AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151426 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. J
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151426-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151426-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 343 mm [.135] -
INSUL [5.33 mm [.210] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
-] 2119082-7 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
& - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2844940-6 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: MALE TYPE XI1 CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MALE TYPE XII CONTACT ~ |REF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};“ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
6.35-7.93 mm [.250-.312 INJ 3.56-4.19 [ 140-.165 IN] 6.35-7.93 250- 312 IN] 3.56-4.19 [ 140-.165 IN] ~ | 21680836 |5CK, ST HD CAP, oMy, M4 X 16 144
e : e Sl T e S - | 4 ] 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
XEEMM%MN 114-10005 XEEMM%ION T [ 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF T4
SPECTFICATION SPECTFICATION - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o\ - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED /S\/6\ TERMINALS APPLIED B 2844908-1 | SCREW. LOCKING 39
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ! 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
667409 662555 1-66255-2 662569 667409 66255-5 1-66255-2 662569 ] 495888-0  |SPACLR, CRIMPLE o
1-66740- 662556 662564 172740-2 1-66740- 66255-6 66255-4 172740-2 ~ ¢ 2079383-4 |S5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 19
1-66740-2 66255-8 66256-5 1-172740- 1 | -66740-2 66255-8 66256-5 1172740~ -] 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 78
2-66740-0 66255-9 662567 1-172740-2 2-66740-0 66255-9 66256-7 1-172740-2 -] 1-22278-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
66740-5 66740-5 - | 854769- 1 HOLDER, INS 14
- 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE L | CRIM (| CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @ | Crive HEIGHT _ V| elT994sm] JWASHER, SPACER 09
S1ZE B0 REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F=0 o e  [REFERENCE SETTING - | 1| 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
12 AWG 2 514/-0.080.099+/-.003] 4.3 2 50mm2 /3 2 42+/-0.08 [.095+/-.003] 54 ~ | ¢ c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, ¢ x 188 66
VEITE 0 08T 0934/ 0021 - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
16 AWG 2.16+/’0.08[.O85+/’.003] 7.8 - 1 21028*2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 f§8
- 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M3 52
28 - 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
L] - 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A COMMENDED SPARE PART - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
- 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - |2 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~ 2844992-1 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | 13209c8-4 | 5TRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W 2168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
A -2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. R 51795331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED g
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. AN c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | A72ccBu 3 | SPRING, COMPRESSTON -
" DOCUMENT. TT01- 55000 - 1-356885-5 |STOP. SHEAR ]
A s WARNING NI 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. NN 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N | 5 53919685 |ANVIL. COMBINATION g
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER w T 520621 9 [SPACEH -
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, [T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO - - -
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY ITHAN THe VALU: SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAG: TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T - - 5
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO - - -
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ! | -2119780-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR -] 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /5 SUCH, [T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER - -
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC A\ | f-c119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION ©  PHEMIUM 3
APPLICATION. - |- ‘
N 1 2-1803767-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE f 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 04JANZ2OT 3 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 04JAN2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%[; BA I L EY OAJAN 20 1 3 NAVE
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm ' W%égwm Ocean Side fFeed
i o Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151426 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

—= =-8.0£0.5

oL
‘\T\ () ner

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A== "

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

} Bl ‘/;/jleEF
34.67€O>05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

/F—? 1‘!’REF
="

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

IR 16, SR T Sl e DA SR o UAJANZOTS a— TE Connectivity
Y.YIN —
CHGK BALLEY 04JAN2OT 3 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
%:J //\\ <i:: J F J <i:: \\// E %:i EE; J <::> F\J PO OTHERW | SE ‘SPECIF1ED: | APVD 04JANZOT 3 [NAME
- S Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ FFRLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}51426
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SHEET 4 OFA e

J
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



